’@‘AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address)

Christian County High School
Trades

5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Hopkinsville,

KY 42240

OWNER: (name and address)

Christian County Board of Education

200 Glass Avenue

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

A & K Construction

100 Calloway Court

Paducah, KY 42001

Hafer PSC

Evansville, IN 47708

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: BP 030-03 - General

Date: September 08, 2023

ARCHITECT: (name and address)

21 Southeast Third St, Ste 800

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 032

Date: August 7, 2024

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Alliance Corporation

116 E. College Street
Glasgow, KY 42141

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Reduce window shade scope per PR #15.
The original Contract Sum was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

4,398,145.00
6,652.82
4,404,797.82
7,917.00
4,396,880.82

WP PP PP

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

; ] 01 by g =
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:
A & K Construction Christian County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Bill Boyd Christopher Bentzel, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” “AIA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 09:02:10 CT on 08/07/2024 under Order No.3104239410 which expires on 09/23/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes:

(3B9ADA3D)



A PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School
CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER A&K Construction

BID PACKAGE 030

DETAIL ITEM AMOUNT

LABOR $ (750.00)
MATERIALS S (7,167.00)
PROFIT & OVERHEAD

BOND INSURANCE

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL S (7,917.00)
DESCRIPTION

Reduce Window Shade Scope per PR #15.

PR# 15 (ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY: ety alRn ot Vs D et
X ARCHITECT/ENGINEER o N
OWNER
CONTRACTOR
(@)%
CODE OFFICIAL

OTHER

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY
CHANGE ORDER.

h_-----—_--_-—_—d

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\[Proposed Change Order Form.xlsx]Sheet1



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansville, IN 47708

| P:812.422.4187 « F: 812.421.6776

r E_ \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301
P:270.926.1331 » F: 270.684.4456

architects « designers « engineers haferdesign.com

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 015
5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd
Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: April 8, 2024
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204
222 Glass Ave
Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for:
To: Kevin Hitchell

Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Steet
Glasgow, KY 42141
RE: Window Shade Systems Modifications

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

1) Reference Revised Drawing E2.1F. Lobby F100F & Note 48. Delete all electrical requirements to
provide power circuit to motorized shade controller and all required power and control
circuits from the shade control panel to the associated motorized shades.

2) Reference Revised Drawing ID4.1. Media C113 and Corridor F1ooC . Delete Finish Plan
Reference Note B at windows W10 and W15.

Attachments: Revised Drawings: E2.1F Rev 3, ID4.1 Rev 1
By: EricRang

cC: Rebecca Brady, Matt Brockman

Page |1of1



L'val

€202 ‘Aen ¥0Z-9012

wmg SON Bl S8RV

BPAEL
- 3INA3HOS HSINIA ANV

NV1d HSINIJ ¥OO1d LSHid
o weus

TN e

e S T o snma

oo T LT el
ey

FoVETU M
™ sqump|  dgomtwe OLSVAWAGHIO TV NOTW OL0D QLTI TWM USMORE L
*
.

F2LE [
'SINIFWNOD 3 VIV - NV'1d HSINI4 JOO0T4 1Sl

VI = T o
= = e =
(=] OO oid- 7]
. [ A 7] T
s = —== e
“DNINOCY WIFIONT ML ¥39V1 OOV oS (1] — )
-] SOV Judaid | lud |
5.“?!—!!2; n “5
1615 ONMOO W CTo) MO { wiom |
n kA0 VRN L LG 01 NS W TLL T (3] ) oo o ol
- = o -
TV GOV O MARIW OO H NV [ (15 -2 1d. 18AR
e L
E e B L2 =y = o
L 2
SNOLLYDO) TYNOLLIOKY ¥0J NOUVATE LD (=T 181 Mud
0123 719 40 EUADG BV I aBEve (D] v @0 - taid 7]
= e
o @ o i o o o
= e o e
l wuameroouees  ([3 [Fond B 7 O | -
s T g s
= = : ; S===
o @ =) oM
[RR— men (@
-
e rer ] L
swe LTI e L
e a@ SIION ToNTES T NV HETNI :
V-
i) s
OVEED AN WA
bt > rnmeeer o s za L ¢

‘e o

YOS LTLISOWY A8 ELLTTS! FAMSUOGUON

01 CHLIAN LOW LitG ONGITION SOMNS0 G0SG VD N

caom
[k f A3

g e

M22VH

vt
]
1

OVZZP AN ‘TTRASNIIIOH
QAT TFEANVO "L $91S

YOI OB 1 #3DI

T $100H25 Divand
ALNNOD NVILSIYHD

AWN3AVOV ALNNOD
NVILSIHHD - 3TUASNINJOH




4123 oy s s TEEE IR T @ﬂ]u_ 3. VUV - 4003 15913~ NV1d WAMOd

OB L Y04 AGIETANGSY NOUVTIVLIN OV LISV
342 HUM TR M8 LI ONLLNTIO ONY NOLLYO0T NOLIVTIVLSN

RO L 2vHO00 VLN OXMA BO3 TINVLETRS W
SR iy Sy R, S————Y 7 S Soy U o B g D
£202 ‘Aen Y0Z-90L2 OMA HOH BOLNON CPHIE TIVI NG HOH JOVLEI3N 0IACHS Be4
0 Ll.\.
104 MOLINOW OXIA GMIZS TV NQ HOM TYVAE03Y AACHY Y03 m\d-.__ 0011 =, .b/.
= |..I.. (erog ow
=

-&F; ﬂ.ﬂw yw > 3. SE

] 30N efaid sp8RAY

V3N METIN ¥03 2INCHD HONVG TV TTONS V0L ‘AL

wdu VIV -
¥OO0T4 1S¥Id - Nvd ¥3MOd AUV Y TTVLETT XO0TLEM BT WIS J0ACH] T3

04 SMMVI ZUNIRS 00N T35 LNINA0S EAUZS 00O X9
BHL NI GBOAGU VELUNED OVO) Gk L3IV KLIM X8 NdOU0
04 LR HONYA ADX GGLVIMIH) QMY TYOVLISIRY IAACH TR

U000 UZLYM SRILOTT O HIMOS N DEDIVEYS LI BdAL
1040V WONG (34 LINCAS HONYAMD TALVIIG30 OV TXNAGSN Wi

0. STUVEDY HLIM RIGIGWNOIN TYNOLIGOY 803 ¥ 1130 ONY

YO8 LTUNO J0VALNED OL

IR 4 SR ALLNVITD) SLMONOO GNICUONIONN JIAOY 34

N X8 ST353M AUHOTS "IN TIVA HILYA OL GV 38 TS
FUVIEIA00 "2LYId HIACO XL 4 ROLSTIO F4ADRS LS
'ON.VES VI NORMOO NH.IM ET0VSTIN 0. S 1AMOd

HONYER 4O HLONS SLLIG ¥Od SHQLINONOD GHACYO LNIANDA
MY TVULITIL 25 TIV MO BIOLONONCD OMWILA AAOHd 24

VPP 78 TS OGR! S NI (OACU STDVLATIRN T Wt

2eomiasce

1AL MO LA HOMYID CLVOKTT ONY TRVLESRN W13
VOLVATTS VBOAGM YOLVATTS 3L JO RLNIRENOSY L LTt

TUM NOLLYTIVLEN SUSHS O.1 MHIDNOW 4O LNVLS 1 MRl VIGAGE

WOIVATT ML HiLM SVEHY Lid YOLVATT S GNY LIWHS SOLVATE

N AR
e

B4 '$'13 LTIHS “TV.L30 LERERINCSY TVINUITE NOLYOOT
NI e LINEVD SEROV AV SHOLIMULEM TVIAL 339 *LEINEYD TOUNGD
OSANDKINY FHL JO RINSHIMNOTY NOLLYTIVISM BHL HIM LHOEH
SLLLY N SRRy ONLLNNOM GNY HOLLYIO') NOLLVTIVASM GRENGJY 3H1 2LYNIGHOOD
2 e wanay mue D12 " LANTEVD TOULNCO CIAOKINY Ol HIMO4 ¥0d TOVLES Wid
UMD SASMALIVAW B Y34 33T
3oty ot etio00 183 YLD AN, OGN I NEINLS LMD IR
SAAOU DG N DILIL 71T ONSN CELLVIION B "ON LINOWD ONY
= T3V MO VETICUINGO NSSOS NOLLOGNOW OL LN HONVIG
"V AGE\ GALYORIS BN N6 LS Cd CIZUOLON
wervereq e, Bl ML 3meo5 USo Us GRS 0¥ oG LS. 14
Lo D pinead NHHONCM 40 LYVLS 04 ORid WIGAOMY LIERANOI
i e o0 e o 3o AT iy L o3
'GELIVIION SV 'ON LITIOMO GNY EINVe RO XS MVNNG HEVM HOS
AR WA AR A CALVOKERD QoY STV 40 SN ¥4
Ty 2.0 0 D018 D1 Dresn GLvORe OV
o 10 YIS oY v RS NS LIMNDO00 O LIS
TSN LOM 2LOW “$Pd. YAMO FTACHd TINFERINODY LUSULIVNA LGNANOD
L T Y S M ESTIOMINGS SHL ONY SIS0 TOMLNOS NMOGAN 310N
TIVLEIEW FHL NO TUYNMGL 6 LIOUD I REHM BHL NGEIMLI RUNOMED QREMORS TIV FRACH SLNIFEMN0IY
CHOLE NL WOADUED 0018 VAR 0L NAMOD NOLUGNWILL ‘DuWE N D83 ‘N2 IBAOH “193 SAERFLLIVAINYG 134 OMSTH OO WNIERETIY
SAI0 WREEH ¥E1 SAUDIUIVSIVN 3 HTTIOCULNOD FELIRAS ¥OOU CIMOLON
—tg nreras DM M OTIE ‘TUZ DISEN EAAVIIOM GV ON UNOMO ONY - OL UNDRED TN FADM NELALS MOOT OVIH MIAD OIIMALON JHL
2T1d Busies e O VLS O LYYCARD HORPMD VBE NS CLIVERN! 50 NGRS Sl WLl LA ¢ L) OALLNAOR CHY NCLIV2)
¢} ‘S0ACH ‘1GHANGT BOLDITUS OL MAMOd W04 GRANOT 6  NCLVTLEN BLVISCIO00 WALIAS ¥OOT OVRHUGAD GRZMOLON OL
POIOLIV I MELLZAS 14N QTZHOLON SHL NO TOWLAION JBACK #hi MM NO3 HOLMS LSNNOORA ALSVE FTRSTS LAV BOACHJ Tid
wommom e
UL L STULLOVIINGA L H3d SAAI TOUINGO MMOCRIL ORI
UL NISMLI0 SLINOMO HYRER SACH "0.08 N DT141 TLIE DNEN. BUGIRERSINOSY TYNOLLIOGY
ONCTY AN Wy Q CELLYOIOM §Y "ON LINOMS GNY TNV WORL AELLEAS L1 OL INRED W03 GONUMYMO SUAMIS 000 ONY FE3 LTIHE HIMOd TVIRION
Qs 10 ! HONVAIG WOZ 'ACT) CELIVIRI0 SAADM] TELEAS 141 GSHHOLON - M. V3V D0 - §§§ “QILVION GV ON LNUD
) R ehc Yt v (MM YO8 VLW T3 oY T 3 31000 OV L0 GRS T
y VRN I NHUM NOLLYTIVISN 2 —
AU TIv MY SRR (i VA L MM TR “seraun maueyol
MENOLLYI0 NOLIYTIVAEN 024N03Y 2UVMHOOO RINIRRIMOSY  SONAVII ZAAUIS 000 N '$'53 LI3HE WELLEAS L8,
g By AL v LXCMANG B U3 OIS SOA D 'U3MOS WUON - 50 VWY DT FVVOVI N TI00 333 34k 87
: 1 Sy i ot LS Yo RS R 8 TS (OB R T 300 UV U ooalnt
W ok Koo NG nivaeem D VS PN RS Vo SRS
AinQmees  DNVITIV N33 BoLing S53meso S NONCRRLD I VA O s>
' MO FAACUA WS ALAYD ONESD TRESEIOOV FHL NHUM NN PELEAS TUNLINGIN JHL S0 LW OV
OVAH MV HOLMS LOINNOOSIO ALTSVE TIRENS ZVOE IAAOU ‘Y QIHEINUNS WELEAS AVMZIVY FHL NHLLM STTVLA3I8Y HL SAACH
Y TS UOLVELNGD RGO WCLLOOY 04 1) LIRS v
‘oo cevnm s il T Ve so ks S AoowG L e Caisia T LG8
o — RNV FHVIV CELVIOOTSY ONY RETTIOMLNGD 3HL 'N-HONON JO LiVLY o | LINCMD KONYING ONY TEINYY NOW (CRLYOKIN
OL MORK HOACHM YOLVATT NV MSXIACR U TIOMAMODIN FV SAVD) QLVIOOSIY ONV) XOGHOOLS 01 {RILINMS NIMO
it Nl NV TV OV MOAIVSOTNOLLVTWADS SCLACNS 143 L5000 RACHS AYIEHOS ThB L S0e00 KOO0 M
FHL 2AVMGHOOD ‘i NS MOM Lid OLVATTE M TTVLEOR Ol NCLLONNHLTN 344 N ATIAZESY 0 SdAL IHL ¥0J CELYIGN
e ATIMINGS S HOMS OO T2vd FIVTY GV NGTIONINDO UL L OV SZUOTHZ0Y NV SLNNN) QUICUCASKIND SN AL V3N
ity | a1 N4 BAAGUS G G833 TIVT CLLVACH | ON LITAFD RV TWvd BV B ARGV XOBIOGT NOULSHALTI SNG4
ot AR B1VS0SEY oY AT e s oL
alls s O T N N Ay A AE S Wik SUAHA 8 WO UOED MOV CLVCRI30 NV TINLUROR AN i
N L RCHGNDTY MNLIOOY Y04 TS LIRS ]
R WMIMOd ASNZOAUENE - VMOV SNNHING 338 HETIOMINOGD NOLVATE RAIMACE] SUYMRIVH HOOC FHL ¥3d VMUY OO0 DL 01
QL IO U0A HOLIMS LGB0 ALIVE STIW RINCUA Trd Al VSAOH 4L PR ELIRONRD GO TV SNG4
MO TANMGH V000 OL LT HOHVaR VG2 G 30NN 13
oy
OFZZY A “TTRASNDIJOH BINGNDINDIN  OMM MY -
QATE TI3BAAVD ‘L4 9918 WNOLLIOY 403 W13 LTS "TYIS0 SLGRRSNORY WNITE
HOLLYDOT T LV SALVIGLN VAL T30 SNSRIV T uaray
U TUNLLB 0 s EMOTIY TELS CHY M O SLTULNO L3O MO LINOARD HONYA CL1VOKIS0 CNY VLSO AN 34
Tkt MLV N v 1V SALOVAAIN 343 OGN TNIEN
Y0I-ZZ 08 #3D0 “TGNG0 M BNV LV SALOVEELN BHL MO RINSRSMNO R WORLIANN SV
TOLLVTIVLSN oy LOSbeury UL TELAN I 1404 UNOMD NS YIRS O TOVLE0RU BOAG 79
OMLARON GV NOLLY0T NOUY Y18 GRS M1 LINNO0D
Rwa IS SNESVALN LHYOR TWM 4 TV Ord e
otuas e T
. . > et YHONCN 40 LYVLE L VO NOLIYOOTNCLLY TSN
100HDS 2118nd 0 AN VN KN ML LINEORO0D SO s
S S IOLIODY Uod FOHEAAR) TN 20 RINGRCRSCOM VI WO, acce T4
IS S NN Ol NOLLI SO0 s KA

ALNNOD NVILSIYHD “THLVRRG 5V DN LMD COV TVl IO T3 DMRICBNON , oureves very

1 |
L

AW3AVOV ALNNOD
NVILSIMHO - ITIASNINJOH




DESCRIPTION Delete all RWS02 Motorized Shades

PROPOSED CHANGE REQUEST NO.

Christian County High School
PROPOSAL REQUEST PRICING SHEET
ALLIANCE JOB #22-033

PR-15

DATE 7/10/2024

CONTRACTOR A&K Construction BID PKG. 30
WORK DESCRIPTION Delete all RWS02 Motorized Shades
UNIT PRICING FROM FORM OF PROPOSAL
. UNIT PRICING Qry. U.P. $ - TOTAL COST
. UNIT PRICING Qry. U.P. S - TOTAL COST
. UNIT PRICING Qry. U.P. S - TOTAL COST
MATERIAL
. RWSs02 ITEM -11LS $ 7,167.00 UNIT $ (7,167.00)
ITEM Qry. UNIT S -
ITEM Qry. UNIT S -
MATERIALTOTAL $§ (7,167.00)
LABOR
. Deduct Install HOURS@  $ (750.00) $/HR $ (750.00)
HOURS @ $/HR $ S
HOURS @ $/HR _$ e
LABOR TOTAL §$ (750.00)
EQUIPMENT

EQUIPMENT TOTAL $ -

MATERIAL, LABOR & EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL

15% OVERHEAD/PROFIT MARK-UP

DEDUCT DPO (DIRECT PURCHASE ORDER) MATERIAL

TOTAL ADD/DEDUCT

$ (7,917.00)
S =
$ -
$ (7,917.00)

NOTE: CONTRACTORS ARE TO USE UNIT PRICES WHERE APPLICABLE.



8/7/24, 9:06 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order

Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
59928)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School

BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678) (115)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: A&K Construction, Inc. , 0030, General Trades

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 2
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 8/7/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $365,699.78
Remaining After Approved COs $5,954,736.82
Net All COs $386,144.05
Remaining After All COs $5,934,292.55

This Requested Change Order Amount ($7,917.00)

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $5,934,292.55

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer

Contract Change Reason Code Reduction of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Reduce window shade scope per PR #15.

Cost Benefit To Owner
This will result in a cost savings to the owner.
Contract unit prices have been utilized No

to support the cost associated with this
change order.

about:blank 113



8/7/24, 9:06 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor ($750.00) 9.47%

Materials ($7,167.00) 90.53%

Profit and Overhead 0.00%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $-7,917.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank 2/3



8/7/24, 9:06 AM

Printer Friendly Screen

Page (Online Form Ref# 59928)

Architect

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature

Date

Date

Date

Date

about:blank

3/3



